Other Stock-based Payments�. As allowed by section 3870, this policy has been adopted prospectively, meaning all prior years have not been
restated.

The adoption of the new accounting standard for stock-based compensation resulted in the Company recognizing an expense of $18 million in
2003.

Full Cost Accounting

The Company has early adopted CICA Accounting Guideline AcG � 16, �Oil and Gas Accounting � Full Cost�. The new guideline modifies how the
ceiling test is performed and requires cost centers be tested for recoverability using undiscounted future cash flows from proved reserves which
are determined by using forward indexed prices. When the carrying amount of a cost center is not recoverable, the cost center would be written
down to its fair value. Fair value is estimated using accepted present value techniques which incorporate risks and other uncertainties when
determining expected cash flows. There is no impact on the Company�s reported financial results as a result of applying the new Accounting
Guideline AcG � 16.

Summary of Changes in Accounting Policies and Practices

2003 2002

(US$ millions)
As

Reported Change As Restated
As

Reported Change As Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Assets

Assets of discontinued operations $ � $ � $ � $ 2,166 $ (11) $ 2,155
Property, plant and equipment, net 19,403 142 19,545 14,153 94 14,247

Liabilities
Liabilities of discontinued operations $ � $ � $ � $ 1,113 $ (13) $ 1,100
Current portion of long-term debt 190 97 287 134 � 134
Long-term debt 5,767 321 6,088 4,682 369 5,051
Preferred securities of subsidiary � � � 289 (289) �
Other liabilities & asset retirement obiligation 473 (22) 451 357 6 363
Future income taxes 4,318 44 4,362 3,065 23 3,088

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred securities $ 418 $ (418) $ � $ 80 $ (80) $ �
Paid in surplus � 18 18 51 � 51
Retained earnings 5,192 84 5,276 3,457 66 3,523
Foreign currency translation adjustment 606 18 624 (452) 1 (451)

Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Net Earnings $ 2,336 $ 24 $ 2,360 $ 780 $ 32 $ 812
Net Earnings per Common Share � Diluted $ 4.88 $ 0.04 $ 4.92 1.84 $ 0.08 $ 1.92

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 32

5

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

Interim Report PREPARED IN US$

For the period ended December 31, 2003

EnCana Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
(All amounts in US$ millions unless otherwise specified)

3. CORPORATE (ACQUISITIONS) AND DISPOSITIONS

On January 31, 2003, the Company acquired the Ecuadorian interests of Vintage Petroleum Inc. (�Vintage�) for net cash consideration of
$116 million.

On July 18, 2003, the Company acquired the common shares of Savannah Energy Inc. (�Savannah�) for net cash consideration of $91 million.

[…]

Other Stock-based Payments�. As allowed by section 3870, this policy has been adopted prospectively, meaning all prior years have not been
restated.

The adoption of the new accounting standard for stock-based compensation resulted in the Company recognizing an expense of $24 million in
2003.

Full Cost Accounting

The Company has early adopted CICA Accounting Guideline AcG � 16, �Oil and Gas Accounting � Full Cost�. The new guideline modifies how the
ceiling test is performed and requires cost centers be tested for recoverability using undiscounted future cash flows from proved reserves which
are determined by using forward indexed prices. When the carrying amount of a cost center is not recoverable, the cost center would be written
down to its fair value. Fair value is estimated using accepted present value techniques which incorporate risks and other uncertainties when
determining expected cash flows. There is no impact on the Company�s reported financial results as a result of applying the new Accounting
Guideline AcG � 16.

Summary of Changes in Accounting Policies and Practices

2003 2002

(C$ millions)
As

Reported Change As Restated
As

Reported Change As Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Assets
Assets of discontinued operations $ � $ � $ � $ 3,422 $ (18) $ 3,404
Property, plant and equipment, net 25,076 183 25,259 22,356 148 22,504

Liabilities
Liabilities of discontinued operations $ � $ � $ � $ 1,758 $ (20) $ 1,738
Current portion of long-term debt 246 126 372 212 � 212
Long-term debt 7,451 415 7,866 7,395 583 7,978
Preferred securities of subsidiary � � � 457 (457) �
Other liabilities & asset retirement obligation 611 (28) 583 564 10 574
Future income taxes 5,579 58 5,637 4,840 37 4,877

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred securities $ 541 $ (541) $ � $ 126 $ (126) $ �
Paid in surplus � 24 24 61 � 61
Retained earnings 7,097 129 7,226 4,684 103 4,787

Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Net Earnings $ 3,239 $ 35 $ 3,274 $ 1,224 $ 51 $ 1,275
Net Earnings per Common Share � Diluted $ 6.78 $ 0.05 $ 6.83 $ 2.89 $ 0.13 $ 3.02

5

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 67

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

PREPARED IN C$

Interim Report
For the period ended December 31, 2003

EnCana Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
(All amounts in C$ millions unless otherwise specified)

3. CORPORATE (ACQUISITIONS) AND DISPOSITIONS
On January 31, 2003, the Company acquired the Ecuadorian interests of Vintage Petroleum Inc. (�Vintage�) for net cash consideration of
$179 million (US$116 million).

On July 18, 2003, the Company acquired the common shares of Savannah Energy Inc. (�Savannah�) for net cash consideration of $128 million